cui.com
date 09/28/2012
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  PTK10 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date
page 1 of 4
FEATURES
· indust ry standard pin out

ripple1 noise1 efÞ ciency
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PTK10-Q24-S3 10 ~  36 3.3 0.24 2.4 7.92 75 75 79
PTK10-Q24-S5 10 ~  36 5 0.2 2.0 10.0 75 75 82
PTK10-Q24-S12 10 ~  36 12 0.09 0.9 10.8 120 120 83
PTK10-Q24-S15 10 ~  36 15 0.07 0.7 10.5 150 150 84
PTK10-Q24-D5 10 ~  36 ± 5 0.1/ 0.1 1.0/ 1.0 10.0 100 100 80
PTK10-Q24-D5A 10 ~  36 ± 5 0.15/ 0.05 1.5/ 0.5 10.0 100 100 78
PTK10-Q24-D12 10 ~  36 ± 12 0.045 0.45 10.8 120 120 83
PTK10-Q24-D15 10 ~  36 ± 15 0.035 0.35 8.5 150 150 83
PTK10-Q48-S3 20 ~  72 3.3 0.24 2.4 7.92 75 75 78
PTK10-Q48-S5 20 ~  72 5 0.2 2.0 10.0 75 75 81
PTK10-Q48-S12 20 ~  72 12 0.09 0.9 10.8 120 120 84
PTK10-Q48-S15 20 ~  72 15 0.07 0.7 10.5 150 150 85
PTK10-Q48-D5 20 ~  72 ± 5 0.1/ 0.1 1.0/ 1.0 10.0 100 100 81
PTK10-Q48-D5A 20 ~  72 ± 5 0.15/ 0.05 1.5/ 0.5 10.0 100 100 81
PTK10-Q48-D12 20 ~  72 ± 12 0.045 0.45 10.8 120 120 83
PTK10-Q48-D15 20 ~  72 ± 15 0.035 0.35 10.5 150 150 83
Notes:   1. All m odels are also available in an extended tem perature range of -40° C~ 85° C. For these m odels, append “M”  to the m odel num ber,   e.g. PTK10-Q48-S5M.
            2. Ripple & noise m easured with a 20MHz bandwidth, off a 10uF elect rolyt ic and a 0.1uF ceram ic cap in parallel at  the ouptut .
D
is